ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED



Regd. Off.: BIJULEE BHAWAN (FIRST FLOOR) PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238

PHONE: 0361-2739520 FAX NO.0361-2739513 Web: www.aegcl.co.in Email: managing.director@aegcl.co.in

CORIGENDUM-I

IFB no.: AEGCL/MD/Tech- 649/DIAGTOOLS/(Puncture Insulator Detector)/IFB Bid No.: AEGCL/MD/PSDF-017/DIAGTOOLS(Puncture Insulator Detector)/Bid

Supply qty for tender - "Supply of <u>Puncture Insulator Detector</u> in AEGCL under PSDF" indentified IFB and bid identification no mentioned above is revised as below:

Original Qty: 6 Nos. Revised Qty: 1 No.

Please also note that online BoQ cannot be changed for technical reasons. Bidders are requested to note the same and quote accordingly.

Financial requirement and EMD BG amounts are also revised as below:

SI No	Itom	Unit	Qty	EMD amount	Annual average turnover requirement	cash flow requirement
1	Puncture Insulator Detector	Set	1	26,560.00	13,27,687.00	4,77,967.00

All other terms and conditions remains same.

Sd/Chief General Manager (PP&D)
Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd
Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati – 1

Dtd: 23 .10.2019

Memo No.: AEGCL/MD/Tech- 649/DIAGTOOLS/(Retender)/Pt-II/55

Copy to:

1) The AGM-IT for publishing of corrigendum notice in AEGCL website.

Sd/ Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL